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Nantes
Samstag, 22. April 2023

Rennort

4

1 16:42 Prix De Treillieres
1600 m 21.000 € SUPER4

2 17:17 Prix Du Printemps
1600 m 20.000 € SUPER4

3 17:52 Prix V And B Nantes Est
2400 m 20.000 €

4 18:27 Prix Roman Fievre De Cheval
2400 m 21.000 € SUPER4

5 19:00 Prix De Proce
2400 m 16.000 €

6 19:30 Prix De La Morhonniere
3900 m 30.000 €

7 20:00 Prix Claude Rouget
3500 m 23.000 € SUPER4

8 20:30 Prix Launay-Violette
4300 m 26.000 € SUPER4
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Ahmed Pride 5
Armenio 3
Aulko 6
Balgees Time 5
Bibiche Link' 8
Caline De Ja 7
Celtic Aryaan 1
Charmino 8
Cuba Libre 5
Devilla 3
Dozdan 4
Dream Word 3
Dschingis Grace 4
El Wadi 5

Eye Love You 3
Fleur De Sel 2
French Captain 2
Fret D'Estruval 6
Full Colour 2
Futbolisto 6
Garasil 6
Garibaldi 7
Genny Dance 2
Ginja Des Taillons 8
Gold Cent 6
Gondor De Kerser 6
Grace De Dieu 8
Grafity Baie 8

Happy De Reve 6
Hermes De Mee 8
Hysterique 5
Idee Du Choeur 6
Ivanohe 6
Jack's Son 3
Jiepies Melody 1
Kadence De Mee 7
Keep Calm Dariyan 4
Kelami Des Pictons 7
Ker Stormy 3
King Of Dark 8
Le Gardolot 5
Little Erde 7

Madmoisellechang 2
Magic Mercury 3
Mehgaway 4
Milord De Barel 5
Mirza 7
Moon Rider 2
Moving Colours 1
Never Come Back 3
Ok Boomer 5
Pulse 3
Purple Rain 1
Razi 4
Saignon 6
Shehna 1

Sinderella 2
Style Flight 4
Success Story 5
Tashker 1
Timich 7
Toogoodforschool 1
Totem 3
Tres Rush 5
Trezy Bounty 1
True Tiger 6
Vingtcoeurs 8
White Glory 4
Wind Of Chance 5
With The Stars 7

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Adrien Merienne 6 Adrien Pageot 7 Alban Desvaux 8
Alexandre Roussel 1,2,3,4,5 Alexis Gautron 6,8 Alexis Pouchin 2
Ambre Molins 5 Anthony Renard 6,7,8 Antoine Subias 3
Arnaud Bourgeais 1,3,4,5 Benjamin Marie 3 Christopher Raimbault 5
Christopher Riou 6 Clement Lecoeuvre 1,4 Crystal Miette 1
Damien Boche 2,3,5 David-Andre Surveillant 6 Erwan Bureller 7,8
Fabrice Veron 3,4,5 Geoffrey Re 7,8 Gianni Siaffa 7
Gwen Richard 6 James Reveley 8 Jerome Claudic 3,5
Julien Guillochon 1,5 Laura Grosso 1 Laura Poggionovo 1,3
Lea Suisse 6 Lucas Zuliani 6,7,8 Lucie Lebeurrier 7
Madeline Carney 3 Maryline Eon 2,3,4 Maxence Marquette 4
Maxime Guyon 1,2,4 Maximilien Justum 2,3,5 Olivier d'Andigne 3,4,5
Theo Chevillard 6 Theo Dumouch 6 Thomas Courtalon 2
Valentin Morin 6,8 Wilfried Lajon 7 Yoann Barille 5

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Alain Couetil 3 Alain Renault 5 Beertrand Lefevre 6 Bernard Le Regent 3
Christophe Lotoux 3,5 Christophe Plisson 1,5 Dominique Retif 6 Eddy Bertin 5
Elisabeth Allaire 6 Eric Michot 3 Etienne D'Andigne 6,8 Fabrice Foucher 2
Francois Monfort 2 Frederique Hayeres 3,4 Geoffrey Dumont 6 Glen Braem 5
Guillaume Mousnier 7 Guillaume Nicot 3,5 H+G.Lageneste & Macaire 6 Henk Grewe 4
Henri-Alex Pantall 1,2,4 Henri-Francois Devin 4 Jean De Mieulle 2 Jerome Delaunay 7
Jerome-Didier Marion 5 Joel Boisnard 7,8 Julian Resimont 5,6 Julien Jouin 8
Justine Mercier 3 Laura Hebrard De Veyrinas 1 Laurent Viel 3 Mathieu Brasme 1
Mikael Mescam 7 Nicolas Paysan 2,3 Nicolas Remoue 3 Norbert Leenders 3,4
Olivier Regley 4 Patrice Quinton 6 Philippe & Camille Peltier 6,8 Pierre-Jean Fertillet 3,5,8
Sandrine Gavilan 2 Satoshi Kobayashi 1 Sebastien Morineau 5 Serge Foucher 5,6
Waldemar Hickst 1 William Menuet 7,8 Yann Barberot 1,4
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1
16:42

1600 m
21.000 €

Flach

Prix De Treillieres
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (10.500 4.200 3.150 2.100 1.050)
For Colts, geldings and 3-year-old fillies are jamaisgagné. Weight: 58 k. Horses never having coururecevront 2 k. Outdo ( subsidize) Owner: 
80 % (2 and 3ans), 55 % (4 and 5 years), 45 % (years 6 in - above) 

SUPER4

1
1600

O
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

58.00

Celtic Aryaan
3j. b W (Pedro The Great - Terramix)

Trainer: Christophe Plisson
Besitzer: A.Al Aidarous
Züchter: Maeve Hamilton Al Aidarous

Julien Guillochon

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.050 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €1.050 €
01.04 Saint-Cloud 9 58.0 1600 27.000 65,0 A.Gutierrez Val Elamaz, Society Man, Apax
22.03 Pornichet 5 58.0 1700 21.000 72,0 J.Guillochon Abha, Greenwood, Woodstock City
13.12 Chantilly 13 58.0 1900 27.000 19,0 H.Lebouc Winter Pudding, Highwind, Nekoleto
25.11 Fontainebleau 7 58.0 1800 27.000 42,0 F.Veron Timberlake, Big Rock, Way To Marseille

2
B B

Box: 7
ML: 59,0

58.00

Tashker
3j. b H [DE] (Counterattack - Tarantella)

Trainer: Waldemar Hickst
Besitzer: Darius Racing/M. Motschma
Züchter: Geoffrey Grimish

Clement Lecoeuvre

2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.000 €6.000 €
31.08 Baden-Baden 2 57.5 1200 10.000 1,9 M.Cadeddu Look At Me-Tashker-Keano
30.07 Köln 4 56.0 1300 52.000 21,0 M.Casamento See Paris-Dressman-Power Daddy

3
O T

Box: 1
ML: 23,0

58.00

Trezy Bounty
3j. b W (Al Wukair - Amazing Bounty)

Trainer: Laura Hebrard De Veyrinas
Besitzer: Ecurie Lm
Züchter: Eric Feurtet

Arnaud Bourgeais

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.400 €5.400 €
22.03 Pornichet 7 61.0 1700 20.000 15,0 Y.Rousset Moon Rider, Rosel, Full Colour
22.10 Cholet 7 58.0 1900 18.000 8,8 Y.Rousset Belon, Zakouski, De Florio
25.09 Craon 4 58.0 1650 18.000 6,2 Y.Rousset No Limit Dream, Lorcan, You Just Rock
05.09 Craon 2 58.0 1650 18.000 45,0 Y.Rousset Harmattan, Trezy Bounty, Keahenge Bere
28.07 Le Lion D'Angers 6 56.5 1400 18.000 38,0 B.Marie Revalita, Bohemia, Ladies Law

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

58.00

Purple Rain
3j. b W (Harry Angel - All Stars)

Trainer: Yann Barberot
Besitzer: Gemini Stud/Argella Racing
Züchter: Thierry De La Heronniere

Alexandre Roussel

2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    10.600 €10.600 €
09.09 Saint-Cloud 4 56.0 1600 25.000 9,9 G.Benoist Priyanka, Onoda, Aoraki
22.08 Clairefontaine 6 57.0 1400 25.000 8,0 G.Benoist Maimouna, Gauss, Aoraki
04.08 Deauville 7 56.5 1300 25.000 3,3 S.Pasquier Pink Pong, Salazar, Gauss
16.07 Saint-Cloud 4 58.5 1500 27.000 4,3 G.Benoist Angers, Cognac, Rising Blast
09.06 Parislongchamp 6 58.0 1300 27.000 3,3 I.Mendizabal Grecian Star, Ciao Pa', Empathic

5
B B

Box: 2
ML: 36,0

56.50

Toogoodforschool
3j. b S (Al Wukair - Pandora's Star)

Trainer: Mathieu Brasme
Besitzer: Ecurie Brillantissime
Züchter: Ecurie Brillantissime Sarl

Crystal Miette

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    11.300 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.050 €15.350 €
05.04 Chantilly 3 56.0 2000 23.000 4,4 M.Barzalona La Gite, You Just Rock, Toogoodforschool
29.03 Le Mans 6 58.0 1950 21.000 8,1 S.Planque La Filomena, Flores, Hadya
05.03 Pornichet 5 56.0 1700 22.000 5,2 S.Planque Janara, Dayak, Pierre Premier
10.02 Deauville 4 58.0 1500 27.000 3,3 S.Planque Ange De La Moisson, Mgheera, Beautiful Er
13.01 Deauville 3 58.0 1300 27.000 4,2 S.Planque Fille Du Roi, Maziwa, Toogoodforschool

6
Box: 3
ML: 49,0

56.50

Moving Colours
3j. b S (Frankel - Patroness)

Trainer: Henri-Alex Pantall
Besitzer: Godolphin Snc
Züchter: Godolphin Management Cie Lt

Maxime Guyon

2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    755 €755 €
26.11 Wolverhampton 11 60.0 1750 10.723 3,2 A.Farragher Gincident-Klimova-Emperor Zen
09.11 Kempton Park 6 56.0 1600 8.102 6,5 A.Farragher Marksman Queen-Zouzanna-Beccara Rose
24.09 Haydock Park 4 58.0 1600 11.915 8,5 D.Tudhope Conservationist-Orange Martini-Cherry
07.09 Kempton Park 7 58.0 1600 8.102 5,1 D.Probert Luckin Brew-Miss Dolly Rocker-Sea Me Dan

7
O

Box: 5
ML: 13,0

56.50

Shehna
3j. b S (Zelzal - Shendama)

Trainer: Satoshi Kobayashi
Besitzer: Healthy Wood Co. Ltd
Züchter: Marie-Laure Collet

Laura Grosso

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.400 €2.400 €
23.03 Lyon La Soie 5 56.5 1800 21.000 3,8 P.Bazire See The Light, Roi Mercure, Super Star
16.02 Chantilly 5 57.0 1900 27.000 16,0 C.Demuro Pensee Du Jour, Crown Princesse, Hasapik

8
Box: 6
ML: 20,0

56.50

Jiepies Melody
3j. grey S (Polarix - Cat Melody)

Trainer: Christophe Plisson
Besitzer: Jp.Vanden Heede
Züchter: Jean-Pierre Vanden Heede

Laura Poggionovo

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.500 € 2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.360 €2.860 €
01.04 Saint-Cloud 10 55.0 1400 25.000 39,0 A.Gutierrez Val Lunala, Poppy Carrew, Adelidelo
23.03 Saint-Cloud 8 53.5 1600 25.000 24,0 M.Eon Bolt Of Thunder, Portrero, Barrameda
12.03 Machecoul 3 55.0 1650 10.000 L.Poggionovo French Atoll, Predak, Jiepies Melody
23.08 Deauville 7 54.0 1500 34.000 52,0 S.Maillot Shalromy, Mandega, Jugando
30.07 Vichy 7 54.5 1600 12.500 23,0 E.Crublet Sanka Chop, Five Days, King Of Sugar

Wettstar - Tipp:Tashker (2) - Purple Rain (4) - Toogoodforschool (5) - Trezy Bounty (3)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
17:17

1600 m
20.000 €

Flach

Prix Du Printemps
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (10.000 4.000 3.000 2.000 1.000)
For Colts, geldings and fillies of 3 ans.le in this Handicap will be +27.iétaire: 80 % (2 and years 3), 55 % (4 and years 5), 45 % (years and 
above 6) 

SUPER4

1
1600

Box: 2
ML: 39,0

63.00

Moon Rider
3j. grey W (Ribchester - Star Rider)

Trainer: Jean De Mieulle
Besitzer: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ
Züchter: Haras Du Logis Saint Germain

Alexis Pouchin

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    10.000 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.400 €16.400 €
22.03 Pornichet 1 61.0 1700 20.000 4,8 A.Pouchin Moon Rider, Rosel, Full Colour
05.03 Pornichet 6 61.0 2100 20.000 7,4 O.Andigne Gwenn Ha Du, Les Mots Bleus, Dream Wuk
10.02 Deauville 6 56.5 1500 27.000 6,4 L.Roussel Valentino Face, Black Paws, Under The Op
18.12 Pornichet 2 58.5 1700 16.000 8,1 L.Roussel Dayak, Moon Rider, Il Ritorno
01.12 Pornichet 4 56.5 1700 18.000 23,0 L.Roussel Payam, Clifton Down, Villemacho

2
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

61.00

Full Colour
3j. b S (Recorder - Femme De Venise)

Trainer: Francois Monfort
Besitzer: D.Calarnou
Züchter: Erich Schmid

Thomas Courtalon

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.900 € 2022: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    27.120 €32.020 €
22.03 Pornichet 3 59.5 1700 20.000 5,6 M.Eon Moon Rider, Rosel, Full Colour
20.02 Pornichet 4 56.5 1700 19.000 17,0 F.Veron Madame De Saxe, Keahenge Bere, Murcian
22.11 Deauville 12 57.5 1900 21.000 21,0 Mlle.M.Velon Khahira, Paletuvier, Alroucha
05.11 Cholet 6 58.0 1900 16.000 6,5 H.Lebouc Top Daay, Mrs Rhapsody, Terra Bella
09.09 Saint-Cloud 10 56.5 1600 25.000 12,0 Mlle.M.Velon Priyanka, Onoda, Aoraki

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

60.50

French Captain
3j. b H (Ultra - Jezlay)

Trainer: Henri-Alex Pantall
Besitzer: P.Bourigault
Züchter: Earl Du Haras Du Logis

Maxime Guyon

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.800 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.700 €7.500 €
05.04 Chantilly 13 54.0 1200 25.000 6,6 M.Guyon Sister Of Love, Le Central, Happy Hunter
11.03 Deauville 3 54.5 1300 32.000 10,0 M.Guyon Half Half, Quartz Du Houley, French Captai
30.11 Deauville 5 58.0 1300 27.000 13,0 M.Guyon Ciao Pa', Schwendi, Book Of Life
05.11 Deauville 5 58.0 1300 27.000 50,0 C.Lecoeuvre Happy Saturday, Book Of Life, Briar Patch
22.07 Vichy 9 58.5 1400 18.000 14,0 M.Guyon Belouni, So Gold, For Victory

4
T

Box: 7
ML: 88,0

60.00

Sinderella
3j. b S (Pomellato - Sexy Girl)

Trainer: Nicolas Paysan
Besitzer: N.Paysan/D.Duveau/H.Dema
Züchter: Hermes Vigna

Damien Boche

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    10.130 €10.130 €
22.03 Pornichet 6 55.5 2100 22.000 27,0 A.Gavilan Les Mots Bleus, Centorina, Once Upon A Ti
20.11 Bordeaux Le Bou 7 55.5 1900 27.000 18,0 M.Eon A Minardiere, Kamino, Storm Heart
29.10 Angers 3 55.5 2000 27.000 7,2 T.Bachelot Harmattan, Once Upon A Time, Sinderella
15.10 Bordeaux Le Bou 6 55.5 1600 27.000 A.Subias Lindy, Salmarak, Jonh Six
25.09 Morlaix 1 51.0 1800 10.000 A.Subias Sinderella, Apash, With The Stars

5
Box: 4
ML: 49,0

60.00

Fleur De Sel
3j. b S (Belardo - Guerande)

Trainer: Fabrice Foucher
Besitzer: Ecurie Vent D'Ouest
Züchter: Scea Ecurie Haras Du Cadran

Alexandre Roussel

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    7.450 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €7.450 €
07.04 Saint-Cloud 3 54.0 1400 19.000 8,7 D.Provost Maliparmi, Roi De Flandre, Fleur De Sel
13.03 Chantilly 5 51.0 1600 23.000 5,0 D.Provost I'm A Believer, Il Ritorno, Tremendous Mach
11.02 Chantilly 3 56.0 1600 23.000 8,6 C.Guitraud Lavender Beauty, Tremendous Machine, Fl
20.01 Deauville 6 55.5 1300 28.000 37,0 C.Lecoeuvre Sauterne, Le Tabou, Major Oak
16.12 Deauville 8 57.0 1500 27.000 8,6 G.Benoist Quickstep, Sunlike, Omicrone

6
T

Box: 6
ML: 61,0

56.00

Genny Dance
3j. b S (Gengis - Shall We Dance)

Trainer: Sandrine Gavilan
Besitzer: J.Gavilan
Züchter: Jose Gavilan

Maryline Eon

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    6.150 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.510 €9.660 €
26.03 La Teste-Bassin 3 52.5 1600 20.000 30,0 M.Eon More, Pianino, Genny Dance
03.03 Bordeaux Le Bou 3 56.5 1600 21.000 25,0 H.Mouesan Lalaakey, La Momy, Genny Dance
20.01 Pau 6 53.0 1400 18.000 73,0 M.Foulon Ariane, Evamis, Port Adriano
11.11 Machecoul 11 56.5 1650 8.500 M.Androuin Mr Cassiope, Bolsurey Fal, Shawaheen
29.10 Pau 12 54.0 1400 18.000 45,0 C.Cornet Major Oak, Kenmya, Port Adriano

7
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

53.50

Madmoisellechang
3j. b S (Birchwood - Midas Medusa)

Trainer: Fabrice Foucher
Besitzer: F.Mell
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Mell Elevages

Maximilien Justum

2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.650 €1.650 €
11.11 Machecoul 6 53.5 1650 8.500 O.Andigne Mr Cassiope, Bolsurey Fal, Shawaheen
23.10 Saint-Brieuc 4 55.0 1700 12.500 O.Andigne Dschingis Shaan, Apash, Guitry
25.09 Morlaix 6 54.0 1800 10.000 C.Bouttier Sinderella, Apash, With The Stars
18.09 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 5 56.5 1650 8.000 C.Grosbois La Gokenindia, Bolsurey Fal, Beautiful Stran

Wettstar - Tipp:Full Colour (2) - Moon Rider (1) - Fleur De Sel (5) - Genny Dance (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
17:52

2400 m
20.000 €

Flach

Prix V And B Nantes Est
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (10.000 4.000 3.000 2.000 1.000)
For whole, gelded horses and puddle of 4 years and in - dessus.le in this Handicap will be 26. Owner: 80 % (2 and years 3), 55 % (4 and 
years 5), 45 % (years and above 6) 

1
2400

T
Box: 1
ML: 27,0

60.00

Zorpen
8j. b W (Orpen - Cinecitta)

Trainer: Laurent Viel
Besitzer: V.Rives/C.Bourillon/G.Viel
Züchter: Alain Aupetit

Madeline Carney

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.600 €86.475 €
09.04 Loudeac 7 61.0 2850 8.500 J.Bourillon Milord De Barel, Captain Eagle, Zadall
23.04 Nantes 5 61.0 2400 18.000 9,7 A.Madamet Santa Zoo, Hygrove Dan, Armenio
03.04 Le Lion D'Angers 3 60.5 2400 18.000 52,0 M.Carney Piriac, Munaadram, Zorpen
21.03 Compiegne 13 57.0 2400 19.000 22,0 M.Carney Lord Leoso, Myfriendrich, Normandy Beech
04.02 Deauville 10 57.5 2500 24.000 15,0 M.Eon Honor And Pleasure, Just Light, Laquyood

2
T

Box: 8
ML: 41,0

59.00

Totem
8j. b W (Literato - Mick Bora)

Trainer: Pierre-Jean Fertillet
Besitzer: Pm.Charier
Züchter: Celine Marie

Fabrice Veron

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.100 € 2022: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    45.790 €137.035 €
10.04 Angers 14 61.0 3000 19.000 24,0 A.Bernard Yemaska, Sridedgreen, Lettyt Storm
26.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 55.5 2400 24.000 27,0 F.Veron Cleo D'Argent, Shamsabad, Bene Bene
02.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 60.0 3200 21.000 19,0 F.Veron Barbadin, Auen Adventure, Moonwalk Step
22.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 59.0 2400 24.000 26,0 F.Veron Glacier Peak, Namaste, Gipsy Jet Sept
02.01 Marseille-Vivaux 8 60.5 2000 18.000 33,0 H.Boutin Beni Khiar, Boomerang, Itman

3
T

Box: 3
ML: 43,0

58.50

Magic Mercury
5j. b f W (Dabirsim - Mrs Nobody)

Trainer: Justine Mercier
Besitzer: J.Mercier
Züchter: Scea Des Pres Verts

Antoine Subias

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.275 € 2022: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    13.050 €55.795 €
08.04 Bordeaux Le Bou 5 63.0 1900 9.500 J.Mercier Catapum, Ridwaan, De La Fayette
22.03 Pornichet 2 58.5 2100 19.000 22,0 A.Subias One More Night, Magic Mercury, Le Bolero
26.02 Machecoul 7 57.0 2350 9.500 15,0 A.Baron Brokeback Mountain, Devilla, Armenio
11.12 Pornichet 1 55.5 1700 12.000 20,0 A.Subias Magic Mercury, Locked N' Loaded, Spinning
15.11 Toulouse 7 56.5 2000 12.000 20,0 H.Mouesan Champ De Mars, Al Khamsin, Ninja Wonder

4
T

Box: 9
ML: 8,0

57.00

Ker Stormy
4j. grey W (Stormy River - Keymy)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: V.V.Dn Broele
Züchter: Succ Mr Luc Duverger

Arnaud Bourgeais

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.000 € 2022: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    19.940 €25.940 €
10.04 Angers 7 57.5 3000 19.000 3,1 A.Madamet Salline De Horable, York Town, That's My P
09.03 Saint-Cloud 2 53.5 3100 30.000 8,7 A.Madamet Jaafar, Ker Stormy, Flatten The Curve
17.11 Dieppe 2 58.0 2400 18.000 7,2 A.Bourgeais Maestrante, Ker Stormy, Anamanda
28.10 Saint-Cloud 3 57.0 3000 23.000 12,0 A.Madamet Diamand De Vindecy, Ermelie, Ker Stormy
06.10 Saint-Cloud 2 56.0 2400 23.000 14,0 A.Madamet Heliopolis, Ker Stormy, Aha

5
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

56.50

Pulse
6j. b W (Al Kazeem - Sign Of Life)

Trainer: Alain Couetil
Besitzer: Wr.Swinburn
Züchter: Genesis Green Stud

Laura Poggionovo

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    11.700 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    9.475 €28.550 €
07.02 Pornichet 4 58.0 2400 17.000 2,8 L.Poggionovo Spirit Of Dance, Sim Card, Le Gardolot
20.01 Deauville 1 57.0 2500 20.000 6,5 L.Poggionovo Pulse, Analeon, Kundrie
20.12 Deauville 2 58.5 2500 21.000 4,6 L.Poggionovo Blackjac Du Houley, Pulse, La Gregorienne
25.11 Fontainebleau 4 58.0 3000 21.000 5,0 L.Poggionovo Young Merlin, Flatten The Curve, Ahmed Pri
30.10 Durtal 2 59.0 2300 9.500 M.Bourillon Always Welcome, Pulse, Minotauros

6
B T

Box: 5
ML: 14,0

55.50

Eye Love You
4j. b S (Wings Of Eagles - Porto Arabia)

Trainer: Guillaume Nicot
Besitzer: C.Guimard
Züchter: Haras De Montaigu

Maryline Eon

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.550 € 2022: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    16.820 €19.370 €
10.04 Langon-Libourne 4 56.5 1800 8.500 W.Smit Valina, Cuncerto, Cilantro
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 11 57.5 2400 19.000 30,0 O.Andigne First Creation, Karakorum, Chelsea Du Nini
03.01 Pornichet 4 60.0 2100 17.000 27,0 C.Stefan Atanasio, Athelia, Flamboyante
18.12 Pornichet 4 58.5 2400 16.000 15,0 M.Eon York Town, Johnny Dancer, Lucas Trezy
11.12 Pornichet 6 58.5 2100 15.000 12,0 M.Eon Flamboyante, Heavenly Vision, Lucas Trezy

7
T

Box: 12
ML: 71,0

55.50

Never Come Back
7j. noipan W (Manduro - Nijenrode)

Trainer: Christophe Lotoux
Besitzer: R. Perron/R. Rault/M. Leguen
Züchter: Chevotel De La Hauquerie

Alexandre Roussel

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.700 € 2022: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.000 €58.255 €
02.04 Morlaix 2 54.5 2600 8.500 M.Marquette Salocin, Never Come Back, Premier Amour
13.03 Saint-Brieuc 1 57.0 2400 12.000 Alex.Roussel Never Come Back, Meisterstuck, Khazar Lis
12.01 Deauville 13 56.5 2500 25.000 11,0 Alex.Roussel Situmeledemandais, Pont D'Ouilly, Albiceles
20.12 Deauville 4 60.0 2500 20.000 6,2 Alex.Roussel Situmeledemandais, La Javanaise, Rock Or
05.12 Craon 2 57.0 3100 15.000 5,7 Alex.Roussel Zorpen, Never Come Back, Dreamer Star

8
Box: 4
ML: 29,0

55.00

Xclusif
4j. b W (Elm Park - Double Et Pas)

Trainer: Frederique Hayeres
Besitzer: F.F.Hayeres
Züchter: Frederique Hayeres

Olivier d'Andigne

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.400 €5.400 €
29.03 Le Mans 6 55.5 3200 13.000 12,0 L.Roussel Winterland, D'Allure, My Darling
07.03 Chantilly 6 58.0 2700 18.000 18,0 S.Pasquier Aha, Kilia, Wanata
20.01 Deauville 8 56.5 2500 18.000 13,0 L.Roussel Speedy Angel, Daiquiri Dream, Lathraea
29.12 Deauville 6 56.5 2500 22.000 19,0 L.Roussel Rainbow Warrior, Speedy Angel, Aha
04.12 Craon 3 56.5 2400 16.000 7,2 L.Roussel Soleriano, Gorvitho, Xclusif

9
T

Box: 7
ML: 11,0

54.50

Armenio
5j. b W (Thewayyouare - Armee D'Orient)

Trainer: Nicolas Paysan
Besitzer: P.Devillard
Züchter: Ecurie Maulepaire

Damien Boche

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.425 € 2022: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    15.025 €44.645 €
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 9 55.0 2400 19.000 4,7 A.Subias First Creation, Karakorum, Chelsea Du Nini
26.02 Machecoul 3 56.0 2350 9.500 7,6 A.Subias Brokeback Mountain, Devilla, Armenio
02.12 Toulouse 10 57.0 2400 18.000 15,0 B.Flandrin Kalaos, Gipsy Jet Sept, Dream Word
11.11 Machecoul 1 66.5 2350 8.500 A.Peltier Armenio, Mon Vieux Leon, Khazar Lises
22.10 Lignieres En Berr 3 58.5 2400 9.500 Mlle.M.Velon High Hope, Camigirl, Armenio

10
B T

Box: 6
ML: 13,0

53.50

Dream Word
7j. b W (Rajsaman - Healing Dream)

Trainer: Eric Michot
Besitzer: E.Michot
Züchter: Antoinette Tamagni

Benjamin Marie

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    8.000 € 2022: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    20.450 €80.955 €
23.03 Saint-Cloud 9 58.5 2400 27.000 7,2 B.Marie Viesna, Inca Man, Vertismann
03.03 Bordeaux Le Bou 1 58.5 2400 16.000 7,3 H.Mouesan Dream Word, Vertismann, Winman In Grey
02.12 Toulouse 3 52.5 2400 18.000 54,0 H.Mouesan Kalaos, Gipsy Jet Sept, Dream Word
17.11 Dieppe 11 58.0 2400 16.000 12,0 Stephane Breux Viesna, Kick Boxing, First Creation
28.10 Saint-Cloud 1 59.5 2500 19.000 7,8 B.Marie Dream Word, Silver Condor, Darenix

11
T

Box: 10
ML: 32,0

53.50

Devilla
6j. b S (American Devil - Vila Flor)

Trainer: Nicolas Remoue
Besitzer: N.Remoue
Züchter: Pierre De Crepy

Maximilien Justum

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.850 € 2022: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    14.250 €20.850 €
10.04 Angers 5 55.0 3000 19.000 17,0 Y.Rousset Yemaska, Sridedgreen, Lettyt Storm
17.03 Fontainebleau 7 60.0 3000 22.000 5,9 Y.Rousset Monte Cinto, Anecdotic, Hariq
26.02 Machecoul 2 56.0 2350 9.500 14,0 Y.Rousset Brokeback Mountain, Devilla, Armenio
09.04 Nantes 2 56.5 3100 16.000 8,4 Y.Rousset Le Petit Gegene, Devilla, Kiroz
20.03 Senonnes-Pouan 1 60.0 2900 11.000 Y.Rousset Devilla, An Amkan, Callydini

12
T

Box: 2
ML: 83,0

51.50

Jack's Son
8j. b W (Zambezi Sun - Jackanory)

Trainer: Bernard Le Regent
Besitzer: B.Le Regent
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Jedburgh Stud

Jerome Claudic

2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    12.800 € 2021: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    3.850 €91.850 €
03.08 Clairefontaine 5 56.5 2400 21.000 13,0 Mlle.C.Pacaut Miss Roazhon, Hermine Du Roc, Gold Pala
19.07 Saint-Malo 7 54.5 2500 18.000 7,5 M.Justum Sunbeam, Dungannon, Auzebosc
20.06 Nantes 2 57.5 2400 25.000 13,0 M.Justum Yemaska, Jack's Son, Premier Avril
23.05 Le Mans 12 58.0 1950 14.000 11,0 M.Androuin Boogie, Noble Angel, Mandleft
09.05 Angers 1 58.0 2300 14.000 23,0 Mlle.C.Pacaut Jack's Son, Missriya, Infante Alexia

Wettstar - Tipp:Never Come Back (7) - Pulse (5) - Magic Mercury (3) - Devilla (11)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
18:27

2400 m
21.000 €

Flach

Prix Roman Fievre De Cheval
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (10.500 4.200 3.150 2.100 1.050)
For Colts, geldings and 3-year-old fillies are jamaisgagné. Weight: 58 k. Horses never having coururecevront 2 k. Outdo ( subsidize) Owner: 
80 % (2 and 3ans), 55 % (4 and 5 years), 45 % (years 6 in - above) 

SUPER4

1
2400

Box: 7
ML: 52,0

58.00

Razi
3j. b H (Al Wukair - Scandalous)

Trainer: Henri-Alex Pantall
Besitzer: S.A. A.Al Thani
Züchter: Scea Du Haras De Victot

Maxime Guyon

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
29.03 Le Mans 6 58.0 1950 21.000 23,0 T.Piccone Uragano, Salahudin, Druide
10.03 Deauville 9 58.0 1900 27.000 14,0 T.Piccone Iles Et Ailes, Double Major, Austral

2
T

Box: 5
ML: 24,0

58.00

Zibulon
3j. b W (Dschingis Secret - Anecdotique)

Trainer: Olivier Regley
Besitzer: D.Blot/Mme S.Blot
Züchter: Didier Blot

Olivier d'Andigne

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
26.03 Loudeac 6 56.0 2200 9.500 O.Andigne Gaya De Launay, Mont Vully, Dark Emery

3
T

Box: 3
ML: 17,0

58.00

White Glory
3j. b W (Olympic Glory - Rose Blanche)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: Ph.Desbois
Züchter: Sylviane Jeffroy

Arnaud Bourgeais

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.100 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    900 €3.000 €
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 5 58.0 2400 21.000 33,0 A.Bourgeais Sharp Rise, Zephyr De La Mare, Krokodile 
05.03 Pornichet 5 58.0 2100 21.000 19,0 A.Bourgeais Swiss Money, Druide, Qwenkaly
25.09 Craon 8 58.0 1650 18.000 16,0 M.Justum No Limit Dream, Lorcan, You Just Rock
05.09 Craon 5 56.0 1650 18.000 55,0 M.Justum Harmattan, Trezy Bounty, Keahenge Bere

4
T

Box: 4
ML: 19,0

58.00

Keep Calm Dariyan
3j. b W (Dariyan - Princess Kaine)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: P.Terpereau
Züchter: Philippe Thiriet

Fabrice Veron

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
29.03 Le Mans 9 56.0 1950 21.000 113,0 H.Lebouc Uragano, Salahudin, Druide

5
B B

Box: 1
ML: 25,0

56.50

Mehgaway
3j. b S (Galiway - Mehitabel)

Trainer: Henri-Francois Devin
Besitzer: A.Gronfier/Hf.Devin
Züchter: Celine Beaudu

Maryline Eon

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.050 €1.050 €
08.04 Nancy 5 54.5 2500 21.000 8,4 C.Lecoeuvre Caliyza, Ellerton, Winelato Laujac

6
Box: 6
ML: 18,0

56.50

Dschingis Grace
3j. b S (Dschingis Secret - Graciously)

Trainer: Yann Barberot
Besitzer: Avatara S.A.
Züchter: Avatara S.A.

Alexandre Roussel

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    8.000 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    10.650 €18.650 €
05.03 Pornichet 2 58.0 2100 21.000 1,7 H.Journiac Lofsongur Islande, Dschingis Grace, Speed 
14.02 Pornichet 2 55.0 2100 19.000 2,9 L.Carboni Lady Berma, Dschingis Grace, Jabari
24.11 Chantilly 3 56.5 1900 20.000 3,1 M.Barzalona Venencia, Duc De Kent, Dschingis Grace
21.10 Lyon La Soie 2 54.5 1800 18.000 6,5 L.Carboni Carvana, Dschingis Grace, Miss Owenka
13.09 Lyon Parilly 10 58.5 1600 18.000 3,7 M.Barzalona Ladies Law, Ritournelle, Bombina

7
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

56.00

Dozdan
3j. b H [DE] (Isfahan - Diadar)

Trainer: Henk Grewe
Besitzer: Darius Racing
Züchter: Gestut Wieselborner Hof

Clement Lecoeuvre

8
Box: 8
ML: 67,0

56.00

Style Flight
3j. grey W (Style Vendome - Jolilauki)

Trainer: Frederique Hayeres
Besitzer: F.F.Hayeres
Züchter: Olivier Voisin

Maxence Marquette

Wettstar - Tipp:Dschingis Grace (6) - Dozdan (7) - Mehgaway (5) - White Glory (3)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
19:00

2400 m
16.000 €

Flach

Prix De Proce
Rennpreis: 16.000 € (8.000 3.200 2.400 1.600 800)
For whole, mar (puddle) of years and above 4 gelded horses and. 80 % (2 and years 3), 55 % (4 and years 5), 45 % (years and above 6) 

1
2400

Box: 5
ML: 11,0

60.00

Le Gardolot
5j. b W (Anodin - Rose The One)

Trainer: Alain Renault
Besitzer: A.Renault
Züchter: Yves Borotra

Damien Boche

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    9.550 € 2022: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.425 €38.165 €
10.04 Angers 9 51.5 3000 19.000 32,0 F.Valle Skar Yemaska, Sridedgreen, Lettyt Storm
20.02 Pornichet 7 56.0 3100 16.000 8,4 L.Rousseau Monsieur George, Fatalisme, Spirit Of Danc
07.02 Pornichet 3 54.0 2400 17.000 19,0 A.Bernard Spirit Of Dance, Sim Card, Le Gardolot
08.01 Pornichet 1 58.0 2400 14.000 10,0 T.Baron Le Gardolot, Volynka, Pennble
28.12 Pornichet 4 57.5 2100 14.000 64,0 T.Baron Vertismann, Pennble, Jacques Coeur

2
Box: 10
ML: 52,0

60.00

Milord De Barel
7j. grey W (Cima De Triomphe - Marquise De 

Trainer: Serge Foucher
Besitzer: K.Quellard
Züchter: Kleber Quellard

Jerome Claudic

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    4.250 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    375 €38.775 €
09.04 Loudeac 1 62.0 2850 8.500 Thi .Journiac Milord De Barel, Captain Eagle, Zadall
05.03 Pornichet 10 54.5 2400 19.000 16,0 H.Lebouc Kaptain Nordik, A Nos Souvenirs, Mon Vieu
14.02 Pornichet 7 57.0 2400 14.000 9,8 H.Lebouc Springboks, Mat La Fristouille, Kaptain Nord
04.02 Machecoul 6 55.0 2350 9.500 9,2 A.Barzalona Ikare, Bliss For Ever, Cannello
26.11 Limoges 5 65.0 2400 7.500 T.Mace Notable, Spanish One, Konig De Noe

3
B T B

Box: 7
ML: 25,0

59.00

Success Story
5j. grey S (Dariyan - Run On Ruby)

Trainer: Pierre-Jean Fertillet
Besitzer: Ecurie Joya Racing Sas
Züchter: Jean-Philippe Dubois

Fabrice Veron

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.100 € 2022: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    12.325 €72.691 €
22.03 Pornichet 14 59.5 2100 16.000 29,0 A.Bernard Pennble, Got Frost, En Melody
21.02 Marseille-Vivaux 7 58.0 2600 14.000 8,2 F.Veron Capable, Chanpour, Crocus Borget
02.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 58.5 2500 14.000 7,6 F.Veron Voila Pourquoi, Sadarak, Hariq
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 51.0 3200 24.000 21,0 F.Veron Auen Adventure, Decbou, Barbadin
10.01 Marseille-Vivaux 5 58.5 2600 14.000 6,3 F.Veron Ficha Limpia, La Bruxelloise, Moko

4
B

Box: 1
ML: 34,0

59.00

Wind Of Chance
5j. b W (Sri Putra - Dix Neuf Six)

Trainer: Eddy Bertin
Besitzer: Jl.Bertin
Züchter: Roger-Yves Simon

Yoann Barille

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.700 €1.700 €
02.04 Morlaix 9 57.0 2600 8.500 Y.Barille Salocin, Never Come Back, Premier Amour
19.03 Machecoul 11 54.5 2350 8.500 C.Raimbault Romanello, Lucky Dream, Marguit
25.07 Guerlesquin 2 57.0 2900 8.500 Y.Barille Apimin, Wind Of Chance, Mercelinotte
19.06 Saint-Malo U 63.0 3900 Hürden16.000 L.Lebeurrier Illico De Baune, Mustang D'Anjou, Ibiscus D
08.05 Nort-Sur-Erdre 9 62.5 2500 8.500 A.Le Meur Shy Emery, Mounka, Captain Eagle

5
T

Box: 9
ML: 47,0

59.00

El Wadi
4j. b W (Elm Park - Filly Green)

Trainer: Sebastien Morineau
Besitzer: S.Morineau
Züchter: Sebastien Morineau

Arnaud Bourgeais

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
24.03 Le Croise-Laroch 7 56.5 2500 13.000 30,0 S.Tison Mystic, Modern Value, Jannina
03.03 Fontainebleau 12 58.0 2200 18.000 93,0 L.Boisseau Radiant Sky, Princesse Laia, Douriann
04.02 Deauville 9 56.0 1900 18.000 56,0 L.Boisseau Lorenzo De Medici, Shahzad, Delphinus
12.02 Chantilly 9 58.0 1600 27.000 118,0 L.Boisseau Implementation, Smashing, Gavano
25.01 Pornichet 11 58.0 2100 19.000 88,0 E.Etienne Pervade, Shayran, Pretexte

6
O

Box: 4
ML: 10,0

58.00

Ok Boomer
5j. b S (Slade Power - Pinaruh)

Trainer: Glen Braem
Besitzer: B.Winkler
Züchter: Haras Des Pyrenees

Christopher Raimbault

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.000 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    10.675 €37.375 €
29.03 Le Mans 4 57.0 1950 14.000 6,1 T.Bachelot Great Charlie, Salies, Karioitahi
04.03 Mont-De-Marsan 2 57.0 2000 14.000 6,0 A.Gavilan Putumayo, Ok Boomer, Kuko
06.02 Chantilly 5 57.0 2100 16.000 12,0 R.Mangione Soho Vicky, Clever Actress, Wild Gypsy Boy
27.01 Deauville 7 56.5 1900 16.000 42,0 E.Verhestraeten Footstepsanpie, Oncle Fernand, Great Char
03.01 Pornichet 6 56.5 2400 14.000 26,0 C.Raimbault Pannetone, Sim Card, Marshall Lessing

7
B T B

Box: 3
ML: 16,0

58.00

Hysterique
6j. b S (Golden Horn - Rose Et Noire)

Trainer: Jerome-Didier Marion
Besitzer: Jp.Leseigneur
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Olivier d'Andigne

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    800 € 2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    7.250 €28.900 €
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 5 58.0 2400 16.000 12,0 O.Andigne Alf A Star, Lee Dragon, Cuba Libre
12.03 Saint-Brieuc 6 60.0 2400 12.000 O.Andigne Liberte Cherie, Aliantfen, Aleria
17.11 Dieppe 6 56.5 2400 16.000 12,0 H.Lebouc Viesna, Kick Boxing, First Creation
17.10 Clairefontaine 5 58.5 2900 19.000 7,9 L.Roussel Karakorum, Irish Rambo, Cuba Libre
26.09 Craon 4 57.0 2200 12.000 6,4 L.Roussel Savile Row, Putumayo, Avec Mention

8
Box: 2
ML: 83,0

57.00

Tres Rush
9j. b W (Rip Van Winkle - Tres Ravi)

Trainer: Guillaume Nicot
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Sables/G. Nicot
Züchter: Chevotel De La Hauquerie

Alexandre Roussel

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.200 € 2022: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    18.250 €105.530 €
10.04 Langon-Libourne 3 56.0 2500 8.000 W.Smit Corimbo, Cafe Saigon, Tres Rush
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 12 59.0 2400 16.000 4,7 Alex.Roussel Alf A Star, Lee Dragon, Cuba Libre
24.02 Mont-De-Marsan 6 57.0 2450 12.000 24,0 M.Eon First Creation, Selly, Stonebridge
03.02 Pau 11 57.5 2400 17.000 31,0 M.Eon Silverstone, Is Sur Tille, Free Breath
03.01 Pornichet 8 59.0 3100 12.000 11,0 C.Stefan Vigo, Rannan, Cashforpassover

9
Box: 8
ML: 10,0

56.50

Balgees Time
7j. b S [DE] (Dabirsim - Cindy Bould)

Trainer: Julian Resimont
Besitzer: C.Lauffer
Züchter: Ecurie Normandie Pur Sang

Ambre Molins

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.050 € 2022: 17  Starts - 2  Siege - 5  Plätze    22.350 €106.356 €
13.04 Marseille Borely 2 53.5 2600 16.000 19,0 A.Molins Business Plan, Balgees Time, Prison Break
04.04 Toulouse 9 55.5 2400 16.000 33,0 A.Bendjama Beb's, Where Chop, Agamemnon
03.02 Pau 5 55.5 2400 17.000 28,0 A.Bendjama Silverstone, Is Sur Tille, Free Breath
09.01 Pau 6 53.5 2400 17.000 52,0 G.Sanchez Morandi First, Is Sur Tille, Free Breath
23.12 Chantilly 10 58.5 3100 16.000 17,0 G.Sanchez Princess Anne, Maestro Chop, Charles Leg

10
T

Box: 6
ML: 29,0

55.00

Cuba Libre
8j. grey W [DE] (Kendargent - Canalside)

Trainer: Christophe Lotoux
Besitzer: G.Vacher/M.Le Gal/C.Lotoux
Züchter: Jean De Cheffontaines

Maximilien Justum

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.400 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    6.650 €49.000 €
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 3 55.0 2400 16.000 7,7 M.Justum Alf A Star, Lee Dragon, Cuba Libre
31.10 Saint-Cloud 3 54.5 3100 16.000 6,9 M.Barzalona Rosendream, Dance The Blues, Cuba Libre
17.10 Clairefontaine 3 54.5 2900 19.000 6,3 M.Eon Karakorum, Irish Rambo, Cuba Libre
11.10 Saint-Cloud 6 51.5 2400 20.000 9,5 E.Hardouin Akyo, Zinzichera, Sadarak
16.09 Nantes 4 54.5 2400 14.000 5,4 Alex.Roussel Flute En Sol, Cashforpassover, Prescy Liia

11
B

Box: 11
ML: 10,0

54.00

Ahmed Pride
11j. b W (Orpen - Specificity)

Trainer: Christophe Plisson
Besitzer: Lr.Kambrun-Herve
Züchter: Haras De Vieux Pont

Julien Guillochon

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    810 € 2022: 19  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    12.100 €144.214 €
15.04 Fontainebleau 6 59.0 3000 20.000 13,0 E.Hardouin Halo On Fire, Almazora, Rouge A Sang
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 7 54.5 2400 16.000 7,3 A.Gutierrez Val Alf A Star, Lee Dragon, Cuba Libre
23.03 Saint-Cloud 6 52.0 2400 27.000 34,0 E.Hardouin Viesna, Inca Man, Vertismann
10.03 Deauville 11 59.5 2500 15.000 29,0 H.Boutin Feedesreves, Grand Leon, Park Square
03.03 Fontainebleau 10 53.0 3000 23.000 11,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Hariq, Monte Cinto, Sadarak

Wettstar - Tipp:Balgees Time (9) - Ok Boomer (6) - Milord De Barel (2) - Cuba Libre (10)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
19:30

3900 m
30.000 €

H

Prix De La Morhonniere
Rennpreis: 30.000 € (13.800 6.900 3.900 2.700 1.350)
For any horses of years and above 5, having no this year, encourses in obstacles, received has purse of 12.000. Weight: years 5, 66 k.; 6ans 
and above, 68 k. Weights accumulated for the recues encourses sums of hurdle (victories and place): 1 k. by 4.000 this year and 
8.000l'année year last year. 

1
3900

O T

ML: 13,0

72.00

Fret D'Estruval
8j. noipan W (No Risk At All - Udine D'Estruval

Trainer: Patrice Quinton
Besitzer: S. Munir/I. Souede
Züchter: Bernard Le Gentil

Theo Dumouch

26.03 La Teste-Bassin 1 70.0 3900 Hürden26.000 3,4 T.Dumouch Fret D'Estruval, Saint Sire, Fuego De Somo
19.02 Pau 5 68.0 4700 Jagd 49.000 7,9 Mlle.N.Desoutter Rosario Baron, Gardons Le Sourire, El Mart
17.01 Pau 2 69.0 4700 Jagd 33.000 8,8 Mlle.N.Desoutter Capodimonte, Fret D'Estruval, Haut Les Co
18.12 Pau 4 66.0 4000 Jagd 45.000 8,8 Mlle.N.Desoutter Youtwo Glass, Spanish One, Metasequoia
16.05 Compiegne 8 69.0 3800 Hürden75.000 14,0 Mlle.N.Desoutter Roberta Has, Astadame, Mot Pour Mot

2
ML: 4,0

71.00

Saignon
7j. b W (Balko - Mitja)

Trainer: Serge Foucher
Besitzer: E.Laborde
Züchter: Eric Laborde

Adrien Merienne

08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 67.0 4300 Hürden83.000 17,0 A.Merienne Cirano De Pail, Motu Fareone, Saignon
28.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 69.0 4000 Hürden95.000 6,8 A.Merienne Monty Saga, Rock And Roll, Cirano De Pail
12.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 71.5 4200 Jagd 95.000 13,0 A.Merienne Jimble Moon, Saignon, Le Mans
02.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 71.0 3800 Jagd 34.000 9,5 A.Merienne Saignon, Affortunato, Beryl Baie
03.11 Toulouse 8 66.5 3900 Hürden35.000 13,0 Da.Surveillant Hello Ball, Lyon Clermont, Colonel D'Aumon

3
B T B

ML: 63,0

71.00

Futbolisto
10j. grey W (Blue Bresil - Faraude)

Trainer: Philippe & Camille Peltier
Besitzer: J.Seror
Züchter: Jacques Seror

David-Andre Surveillant

25.03 Angers 10 70.0 3800 Hürden25.000 N.Ferreira Canichette, Hotel Dieu, Gold Cent
05.03 Saint-Brieuc 2 69.5 3800 Hürden18.000 Da.Surveillant Bliss For Ever, Futbolisto, Gingembre Menth
27.09 Compiegne 4 68.0 3800 Hürden95.000 12,0 F.Giles Happyday, Capodimonte, Eximia
08.08 Clairefontaine 4 68.5 3700 Jagd 34.000 4,0 T.Andrieux Cesar Du Lemo, Days Dream, Rovanthus
21.07 Clairefontaine 4 68.0 3600 Hürden34.000 13,0 T.Andrieux Risk Du Brizais, Piriac, Honda Des Mottes

4
B T B

ML: 18,0

70.00

Ivanohe
5j. b f W (Cokoriko - Cavalerie)

Trainer: Julian Resimont
Besitzer: Jl.Alnet/ K.Moysset/C&D.Lauf
Züchter: Herve D'Armaille

Lea Suisse

04.04 Toulouse 5 63.0 3500 Jagd 26.000 7,3 L.Suisse Hermes De Chamdoux, Fox Challenger, Ka
18.03 Toulouse 1 66.0 3900 Hürden26.000 4,6 L.Suisse Ivanohe, Bataillon, Hayao
17.01 Pau 2 70.0 3800 Hürden19.000 2,2 C.Lefebvre Iquem D'Erable, Ivanohe, Imany Baie
07.01 Pau U 69.0 3900 Jagd 36.000 2,8 J.Reveley Image De Marque, Iako, Interdit De Jeu
23.11 Auteuil 4 67.0 3600 Hürden75.000 8,3 C.Lefebvre Ital Conti, Gibralfaro, Idee Fixe

5
O T

ML: 96,0

70.00

Gondor De Kerser
7j. b W (Vendangeur - Saphina De Kerser)

Trainer: Patrice Quinton
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Haras D'Erable
Züchter: Kerstin Drevet

Gwen Richard

22.03 Strasbourg 3 69.0 3800 Hürden28.000 3,3 T.Dumouch Messi Blue, Lord Dragon, Gondor De Kerser
13.02 Pau 7 70.0 3800 Hürden38.000 3,1 F.Giles John Locke, Hyjie, Da Vinci Del Rais
20.01 Pau 2 70.0 3500 Hürden33.000 18,0 F.Giles Doctor Kaleo, Gondor De Kerser, Rosario B
20.12 Pau U 67.0 3800 Hürden34.000 23,0 C.Lefebvre Glorice, Danse Avec Jersey, Manchego
07.05 Auteuil 6 68.0 4400 Jagd 60.000 21,0 F.Giles Heloy Delabarriere, Pacha Senam, Exupery

6
T

ML: 127,0

69.00

Aulko
5j. b W (Balko - Chamberkoe)

Trainer: Geoffrey Dumont
Besitzer: G.Dumont
Züchter: Ecurie Aulko

Alexis Gautron

30.03 Compiegne 4 68.0 3800 Hürden64.000 26,0 M.Bonsergent Hooligan, Kash Coeur Deroche, Master Non
05.03 Saint-Brieuc 6 70.5 3800 Hürden18.000 A.Gautron Bliss For Ever, Futbolisto, Gingembre Menth
01.02 Pau 10 65.0 3800 Hürden52.000 67,0 M.Bars Hugonot Impulsion Allen, Eclair De Vati, Diamantaire
21.12 Craon U 68.0 4000 Hürden25.000 M.Bars Hugonot Bahiosun, Iliva Des Obeaux, Idole De Mee
27.11 Maure-De-Bretag 6 74.0 3800 Jagd 13.000 M.Bars Hugonot Iphis De L'aunay, Yamazetha, Band Quality

7
T

ML: 22,0

69.00

True Tiger
6j. grey W (Jukebox Jury - Rosarium)

Trainer: H+G.Lageneste & Macaire
Besitzer: P.Hartzer
Züchter: Philippe Hartzer

Lucas Zuliani

02.04 Royan La Palmyr 1 64.0 4100 Hürden15.000 F.Mula True Tiger, Blacklist, Blasimon
15.03 Fontainebleau 8 68.0 3800 Hürden23.000 2,6 L.Zuliani Saint Sonnet, Furioso, Trent Lane
16.10 Auteuil 3 65.0 3900 Hürden120.000 27,0 A.Chitray Hermes Baie, Theleme, True Tiger
25.09 Auteuil 5 65.0 3600 Hürden120.000 11,0 A.Chitray Hermes Baie, Theleme, Jeu De Paume
12.06 Auteuil 3 65.0 3900 Hürden120.000 7,2 P.Dubourg Raffles Face, Hurrick Des Obeaux, True Tig

8
T

ML: 16,0

69.00

Idee Du Choeur
5j. b W (Choeur Du Nord - Idee Distraite)

Trainer: Etienne D'Andigne
Besitzer: V.Le Roy
Züchter: Joel Pouts

Valentin Morin

20.12 Pau 11 70.0 3500 Hürden95.000 14,0 T.Gaullier Free Lord D'Anjou, Horenta, Showly
20.11 Bordeaux Le Bou 1 67.0 3700 Hürden26.000 2,2 T.Gaullier Idee Du Choeur, Joshua Moon, Rumix De C
10.10 Saint-Brieuc 1 67.0 3600 Hürden16.000 T.Gaullier Idee Du Choeur, Idole De Mee, Imano
08.08 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 1 67.5 3500 Hürden13.000 V.Morin Idee Du Choeur, Stick And Carrot, Diplomati
13.04 Senonnes-Pouan 3 66.0 3600 Hürden20.000 28,0 T.Gaullier Endavi, Finndar Ecossais, Idee Du Choeur

9
ML: 14,0

69.00

Gold Cent
6j. b S (Doctor Dino - Chic Alors)

Trainer: Dominique Retif
Besitzer: D.Retif
Züchter: Henri Devin

Christopher Riou

25.03 Angers 3 68.0 3800 Hürden25.000 C.Riou Canichette, Hotel Dieu, Gold Cent
01.03 Angers 3 67.0 3800 Hürden28.000 7,6 D.Lecomte Hooker De Brenus, Milltop, Gold Cent
04.02 Machecoul 1 63.0 3900 Hürden18.000 18,0 D.Lecomte Gold Cent, Hooker De Brenus, Freddino
15.01 Pau U 66.0 3500 Hürden35.000 28,0 R.Mayeur Demoiselle Kap, Harmonie D'Ainay, Lady M
21.12 Craon 4 65.0 4000 Hürden19.000 11,0 D.Lecomte Kash Coeur Deroche, Hooker De Brenus, H

10
B T B

ML: 12,0

68.00

Garasil
10j. b f W (Blue Bresil - Niagara L'amandour)

Trainer: Elisabeth Allaire
Besitzer: C.Coiffier
Züchter: Catherine Coiffier

Theo Chevillard

30.03 Compiegne 5 68.0 3800 Hürden64.000 8,7 G.Masure Hooligan, Kash Coeur Deroche, Master Non
11.06 Auteuil 7 66.0 4300 Hürden165.000 11,0 L.Zuliani Super Alex, Colbert Du Berlais, Grand Art
05.05 Compiegne 4 69.0 4100 Jagd 135.000 8,2 G.Masure Gran Diose, Kolina Has, La Danza
28.11 Auteuil 3 66.0 4300 Hürden155.000 8,8 A.Zuliani Gex, Pollexfen, Garasil
30.10 Compiegne 7 68.0 4100 Jagd 210.000 5,1 G.Masure Amour Du Mathan, Flying Startandco, Gran

11
ML: 42,0

68.00

Happy De Reve
6j. b W (Voiladenuo - Boucouria)

Trainer: Beertrand Lefevre
Besitzer: A.Gronfier
Züchter: Jean-Paul Gronfier

Anthony Renard

19.11 Auteuil 4 69.0 4400 Jagd 48.000 23,0 M.Bonsergent Hipster Paradise, Ho La La Forez, He Voila
20.10 Auteuil 4 70.0 4400 Jagd 52.000 18,0 M.Bonsergent Homme De Coeur, Ho La La Forez, He Voil
25.09 Craon 1 67.0 3700 Jagd 25.000 21,0 M.Bonsergent Happy De Reve, Quart De Garde, Galileo D
03.09 Craon 5 66.5 4100 Jagd 25.000 19,0 M.Bonsergent Vision De Baune, Miracle De Houelle, Saura
25.06 Le Lion D'Angers U 69.5 4100 Jagd 25.000 4,5 A.Renard Rovanthus, Samysan, Cleny

Wettstar - Tipp:True Tiger (7) - Garasil (10) - Idee Du Choeur (8) - Saignon (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
20:00

3500 m
23.000 €

H

Prix Claude Rouget
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.580 5.290 2.990 2.070 1.035)
For every Colts and 3-year-old fillies, not having, in dehaies breeds, received 2.500 (victories and place). Weight: 67 k. The etpouliches Colts 
having received 1.000 will to carry ( wear ) 2 k. 

SUPER4

1
3500

O

ML: 10,0

67.00

With The Stars
3j. b W (Whitecliffsofdover - Garaiyba)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: S.Boulin Redouly
Züchter: Sophie Boulin Redouly

Gianni Siaffa

01.04 Fontainebleau 12 64.0 3000 Hürden23.000 29,0 G.Siaffa Sultan Pierji, Le Grand Yves, Kesaco Bere
04.10 Cholet 8 58.0 1350 18.000 10,0 H.Lebouc Got Socks, Love For Life, Proletariat
25.09 Morlaix 3 54.5 1800 10.000 T.Blanchouin Sinderella, Apash, With The Stars
05.09 Craon 8 58.0 1650 18.000 10,0 Alex.Roussel Harmattan, Trezy Bounty, Keahenge Bere
07.08 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 2 54.0 1600 10.000 H.Lebouc Sareffa, With The Stars, Jostsea

2
T
67.00

Kadence De Mee
3j. black S (Authorized - Finesse De Mee)

Trainer: Jerome Delaunay
Besitzer: Ecurie Mvlt
Züchter: Andre-Marcel Pommerai

Anthony Renard

15.03 Fontainebleau 5 67.0 3000 Hürden26.000 8,8 A.Renard Kaline Des Boullat, Impala Du Berlais, Frag

3
T

ML: 13,0

67.00

Kelami Des Pictons
3j. al bru W (Tunis - Zahra Des Pictons)

Trainer: Mikael Mescam
Besitzer: Scea Marais Des Pictons
Züchter: Scea Du Marais Des Pictons

Geoffrey Re

4
O

ML: 9,0

67.00

Garibaldi
3j. b f H (Cloth Of Stars - Bell Su River)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: M.Martinez
Züchter: Valentin Bukhtoyarov

Adrien Pageot

04.02 Machecoul 7 56.0 1650 10.000 7,7 H.Lebouc Bow Lane, Kharkiv, Predak

5
T

ML: 15,0

67.00

Little Erde
3j. b W (Racinger - Lady Valley)

Trainer: William Menuet
Besitzer: W.W.Menuet
Züchter: Rene Delaroque

Lucas Zuliani

6
ML: 13,0

65.00

Mirza
3j. b S (Herald The Dawn - Montgarri)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: J.Bayon
Züchter: David Le Texier

Lucie Lebeurrier

04.02 Machecoul 5 56.0 1650 10.000 5,2 H.Lebouc Janara, Lettre De Noblesse, My Emotion

7
T

ML: 11,0

65.00

Timich
3j. b S (Muhtathir - Eau Perlee)

Trainer: Jerome Delaunay
Besitzer: G.Codre
Züchter: Gheorghe Codre

Wilfried Lajon

8
T

ML: 38,0

65.00

Caline De Ja
3j. b f S (Racinger - Cuadrilla)

Trainer: Guillaume Mousnier
Besitzer: G.Mousnier
Züchter: Jeannine Guesnet

Erwan Bureller

Wettstar - Tipp:Garibaldi (4) - Mirza (6) - Kadence De Mee (2) - With The Stars (1)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
20:30

4300 m
26.000 €

Cross

Prix Launay-Violette
Rennpreis: 26.000 € (11.960 5.980 3.380 2.340 1.170)
For any horses of 5 years and in - dess2 k.us, not having, in steeple-chases, nireçu, this year, has purse of 9.000, nor receipt, since the 1st 
janvierde last year included, 30.000 (victories and place) Weight: years 5, 66k.; years and above 6, 68 k. Weights accumulated for 
sommesreçues in steeple-chases (victories and place): 1 k. by 3.000 this year to etpar 5.000 last year. 

SUPER4

1
4300

B T B

ML: 26,0

72.00

Charmino
8j. al bru W (Doctor Dino - Charmetie Phantom

Trainer: Philippe & Camille Peltier
Besitzer: X. Huet/Ph. & C. Peltier
Züchter: S.C.E.A. La Plante

Geoffrey Re

2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    48.770 € 2021: 7  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    55.340 €134.398 €
01.11 Dieppe 4 72.0 4400 Jagd 65.000 5,4 F.Giles Calnutz, Zurekin, Hey Jude
16.09 Nantes 1 69.0 3900 Hürden45.000 3,2 F.Giles Charmino, Pinnacle, Baladin De Mesc
28.06 Auteuil U 68.0 4400 Jagd 100.000 17,0 G.Re Placenet, Le Lude, Magrudy
18.05 Le Lion D'Angers 2 72.0 4600 Jagd 65.000 8,0 G.Re Demon De Fleur, Charmino, Magic Magicia
23.04 Nantes 4 70.0 3900 Hürden25.000 3,1 G.Re Diable D'Auteuil, Gilou Cat, Battle Wish

2
B T B

ML: 51,0

71.00

Grace De Dieu
7j. b S (Buck's Boum - Vierge Sainte)

Trainer: William Menuet
Besitzer: C.Darchy
Züchter: Joel Denis

Lucas Zuliani

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    28.040 €116.790 €
25.03 Angers 6 66.0 3800 Hürden25.000 O.Jouin Canichette, Hotel Dieu, Gold Cent
01.02 Pau U 66.5 4000 Jagd 105.000 52,0 J.Lebrun Black Boa, Gage De Reussite, Genesis As
11.01 Pau 9 67.0 4000 Jagd 105.000 22,0 J.Lebrun Havanea, Gage De Reussite, Bandero
11.11 Angers 6 71.0 4600 Jagd 65.000 A.Nail Magrudy, Yeiayel, Garkapstar
25.09 Craon 3 69.0 4200 Jagd 65.000 10,0 O.Jouin Gardons Le Sourire, Fantastic Sivola, Grace

3
T

ML: 78,0

71.00

Ginja Des Taillons
6j. b S (Masterstroke - Rosee Matinale)

Trainer: Etienne D'Andigne
Besitzer: E.Barichard/M.Gendron/Jp.M
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Chartier Centre Betai

Valentin Morin

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    28.815 €64.945 €
11.03 Auteuil 15 67.0 4400 Jagd 137.000 27,0 V.Morin St Romain Du Derby, Invite De Marque, Bat
03.12 Auteuil 10 68.0 3500 Jagd 95.000 10,0 K.Nabet Hopi Du Mathan, Champagne Mystery, Eco
19.11 Auteuil 5 68.0 4400 Jagd 125.000 25,0 K.Nabet Astadame, Batame Du Bocage, Ma Beaute
25.10 Auteuil 2 73.0 3500 Jagd 52.000 5,2 K.Nabet Batame Du Bocage, Ginja Des Taillons, Idyll
09.10 Auteuil 6 72.0 3700 Jagd 95.000 49,0 K.Nabet Ecoute En Tete, Pinaclouddown, Blackfield

4
T

ML: 98,0

70.00

King Of Dark
5j. b W (Crillon - Queen Of West)

Trainer: Pierre-Jean Fertillet
Besitzer: Ecurie R.E.
Züchter: Ecurie R.E.

Alexis Gautron

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    19.280 € 2022: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    28.490 €53.980 €
01.03 Angers 3 69.0 3800 Jagd 26.000 5,3 A.Gautron Bathyscaphe, Igor, King Of Dark
19.02 Pau 4 68.5 3500 Hürden34.000 6,0 A.Gautron Diamantaire, Ziingara, Choeur De Mesc
01.02 Pau 4 70.5 3800 Hürden52.000 7,3 R.Julliot Impulsion Allen, Eclair De Vati, Diamantaire
06.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 67.0 3800 Jagd 34.000 2,0 A.Gautron Into The Moon, King Of Dark, Tonnerre De 
19.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 65.0 3500 Hürden95.000 8,7 A.Gautron Vae Patron, Numerus Borget, King Of Dark

5
T

ML: 10,0

70.00

Vingtcoeurs
8j. b W (Air Chief Marshal - Ana Zghorta)

Trainer: William Menuet
Besitzer: W.W.Menuet
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Haras De Manneville

Anthony Renard

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    855 € 2022: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    16.520 €17.375 €
10.04 Loudeac 5 68.0 4200 Jagd 19.000 T.Menuet Easter Sunday, Cambiko, Lulu Au Togo
11.03 Auteuil 14 66.5 4400 Jagd 137.000 43,0 J.Charron St Romain Du Derby, Invite De Marque, Bat
17.01 Pau U 69.0 4700 Jagd 33.000 18,0 C.Lefebvre Capodimonte, Fret D'Estruval, Haut Les Co
31.12 Pau 3 70.0 4000 Jagd 33.000 3,5 C.Lefebvre Zeply, Dollar Des Mottes, Vingtcoeurs
20.11 Meslay-Du-Maine 1 65.0 4200 Jagd 16.000 T.Menuet Vingtcoeurs, Grand De Thaix, Champagne 

6
B T B

ML: 16,0

69.00

Bibiche Link'
6j. b W (Rail Link - D'Or Et De Sang)

Trainer: Julien Jouin
Besitzer: F.Bedanne
Züchter: Bloodstock Agency Ltd

Alban Desvaux

2022: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    9.070 € 2021: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    375 €14.105 €
17.09 Le Pertre 6 68.0 3800 Jagd 13.000 Q.Defontaine Eyes Groom, Gibouti, Djazzman
02.09 Auteuil 8 63.0 3700 Jagd 48.000 19,0 L.Zuliani Prince De La Barre, Days Dream, Anca
07.08 Le Lion D'Angers 3 65.5 4000 Jagd 21.000 35,0 Q.Defontaine Risk Du Brizais, Sainte Lise, Bibiche Link'
10.07 Gemozac 4 68.5 3900 Jagd 12.000 C.Prichard Pin Up Lescribaa, Hokorika Du Mou, Hubertj
20.06 Nantes 4 65.0 3800 Jagd 21.000 14,0 D.Lecomte Hermes De Bellouet, Anjou Mancat, Heliope

7
T

ML: 32,0

68.00

Grafity Baie
7j. b W (Elasos - Afrika Baie)

Trainer: Pierre-Jean Fertillet
Besitzer: R.Aubaud
Züchter: Andre-Jean Belloir

Erwan Bureller

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2021: 4  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    20.160 €29.593 €
02.04 Morlaix U 65.0 3900 Jagd 15.000 A.Gautron Gina Conti, Emzo, Hercule Clementais
22.06 Nantes 4 68.0 4300 Jagd 48.000 10,0 J.Duchene Charmino, Calnutz, Chestnut Dream
23.05 Durtal 1 71.0 4000 Jagd 16.000 J.Duchene Grafity Baie, Dindin, Fighter Jet
25.04 Morlaix 1 71.0 3900 Jagd 13.000 J.Duchene Grafity Baie, Google De Loued, Gitan Du Git
28.03 Loudeac 1 68.0 4000 Hürden13.000 C.Couillaud Grafity Baie, Wutzelino, Ker Arion

8
T

ML: 54,0

68.00

Hermes De Mee
6j. b W (Kapgarde - Upssa De Mee)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: Sarl Ecurie Andre Pommerai
Züchter: Andre-Marcel Pommerai

James Reveley

2021: 5  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    45.920 € 2020: 0  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €56.840 €
18.10 Compiegne 3 68.0 3800 Jagd 84.000 9,2 J.Charron Starlet Du Mesnil, Placenet, Hermes De Me
13.09 Auteuil 1 68.0 3600 Jagd 52.000 5,0 B.Lestrade Hermes De Mee, Hano De Loi, Hosaville
21.08 Craon 1 67.0 3700 Jagd 18.000 M.-O. Belley Hermes De Mee, Araucarias, Florence
29.07 Clairefontaine 4 69.0 3600 Hürden36.000 15,0 M.-O. Belley Lawrence D'Arabie, Harowa, Henri Le Farce
29.06 Senonnes-Pouan 1 66.0 3600 Hürden22.000 8,0 M.-O. Belley Hermes De Mee, Hispano Suiza, Helios De 

Wettstar - Tipp:Charmino (1) - Hermes De Mee (8) - Ginja Des Taillons (3) - King Of Dark (4)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


